508033306 07/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8080457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI WANG	10/18/2004
FRED SLOTA	10/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO INDUSTRIES/GAUGE TECH
Street Address:	1800 SHAMES DRIVE
City:	WESTBURY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12613841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15165780976

Email: mporco@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 600

Address Line 4: OYSTER BAY, NEW YORK 11771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	984-012 SERIES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J PORCO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael_J_Porco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat- 10-969,592 for 984-012 family#page1.tif source=assignment-pat- 10-969,592 for 984-012 family#page2.tif source=assignment-pat- 10-969,592 for 984-012 family#page3.tif source=assignment-pat- 10-969,592 for 984-012 family#page4.tif

PATENT 508033306 REEL: 064399 FRAME: 0076



Form **PTO-1595**

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102868	3253torney Docket No. 984-12	
Tab settings	V V	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie: Wei WANG Fred SLOTA	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electro Industries/GaugeTech	10/969592
A LUC La Control Contr	6> -#b-d0	1800 Shames Drive	7
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(les) attached? La Yes La No	Westbury, New York 11590	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger		
, toolge	_	USA	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		1
Other			
		10-20-0	R/
Execution Date: 10/18/04			√
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	, additional name(e) a dedicace(es) analysis.	-
	• • •	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{10/18/2}{1}$	2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a together with a new appir	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)			
	Additional numbers att	1096957 tached?	12
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Paul J. Farrell, Es		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00	
DILWORTH & B		Enclosed	
		_	
333 Earle Ovingto	on Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Uniondale, New Y	ork 11553	04.1101	
U.S. PTO Customer	No. 28249	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121	
		-	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	t)
	DO NOT USE	LETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledgers is a true copy of the original		information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Douglas M. Owens III, R		10/20/04	
Name of Person Sig	•	/ Signature Date	
Tota	al number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/27/2004 GTON11 00000123 10969592

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 064399 FRAME: 0077

Attorney Docket No. 984-12

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

7	\sim	\sim	~	\sim	-	_	
А	5	5	\perp	$_{ m GN}$	IU	ĸ	:

Recorded on

Wei Wang Fred Slota

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tra	nsfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Electro Industries/GaugeTech
	1800 Shames Drive
	Westbury, New York 11590
	1103

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 064399 FRAME: 0078

(complete one of the following)

⊠	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X	an in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
SYS	TEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
	(Check and Complete (a), (b), (c) of (d))
and which	n is found in
(a) 🛛	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) 🗆	U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d) 🗆	U.S. patent no issued
	$\hfill \square$ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also che	eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) 🗵	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
invention renewal,	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said by the above application or any continuation, division, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any rere-examination thereof
agreement	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into ald conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 064399 FRAME: 0079 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/We have hereunto set hand and seal (Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same a	s the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Dei We	10/18/2004
Wei Wang	Dated '
Tredend State	(0/18/2004
Fred Slota	Dated
If ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity complete the following information
	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title
	5
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or lega only be prima facie evidence of ex	dization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will ecution 35 U.S.C. 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
\square N	otarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 064399 FRAME: 0080